507172685 03/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7219531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES WILLIAM TREMLETT NICHOLLS	08/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	425 HORNER AVENUE
Internal Address:	UNIT #1
City:	ETOBICOKE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M8W 4W3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17634590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6132375160
Email: alsynek@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO K1P1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 105427W-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA SYNEK
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Synek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_105427P-2_Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=PAT_105427P-2_Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif source=PAT_105427P-2_Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page3.tif

PATENT 507172685 REEL: 059234 FRAME: 0924

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

ł:

Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS, 9 Pemberton Crescent, Nepean, Ontario, K2G 4Y7, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **August 13, 2019** I did sell and assign to:

Nanowave Technologies Inc. 425 Horner Avenue Unit #1 Etobicoke, ON M8W 4W3 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/886,010 filed August 13, 2019, relating to, and entitled:

TRANSPOSED DELAY LINE OSCILLATOR AND METHOD

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 2 PAT 105427P-2

> PATENT REEL: 059234 FRAME: 0925

Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS	Witness:
Executed at Ottowa City Ontorio Canada Province/Sliate, Country This 12 day of Aug 2020. Day Month Year Signature	Print Name whose full post office address is Sobrate Ottowal Oddard Canada, K16 566 was personally present and did see Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS, execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
	Signature

Nanowave Technologies Inc.	Witness:
Executed at	ł,
City	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This day of, Day Month Year	
Day Month Year	
By:	was personally present and did see
Print Name	Name
Title:	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS	Witness:
Executed atCity	I,Print Name whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country This day of, Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS, execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

Nanowave Technologies Inc.	Witness:
Executed at 1012-04 TO	1, JAYSON MICLER
Province/State, Country This BTA day of AUST, 2020	Print Name whose full post office address is LAS HOLDER AVE TOLONTO ON MSW 4WS
By: Jost Month Year By: Print Name Title: RESIDENT Signature	was personally present and did see JUTIN MILLE(Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. Signature

Page 2 of 2 PAT 105427P-2

PATENT REEL: 059234 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 03/11/2022